VULC4An
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRIC
COUNTERTOP TILTING
KETTLE

%)
MODELS
K6ETT ML-136067
K12ETT ML-136068
K20ETT ML-136069

For additional information on Vulcan or to locate an authorized parts and service
provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

VULCAN 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21222
WWW.VULCANEQUIPMENT.COM F-37146 Rev A (December 2025)




ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2025



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

- O N O,

Table of Contents

KGETT & K12ETT ASSEMBLY
KEETT & K12ETT CONTROL PANEL
K20ETT ASSEMBLY

K20ETT CONTROL PANEL

-3- F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025)



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

13

CJ
0]

= .li jj/dm @
m

24 23 22 21 20 19 0

; -

g ¥

— =
ANV

29 30 29 14

31

K6ETT & K12ETT ASSEMBLY

F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025)



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61598

1

O ~NO O WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23

24

25

26

27
28
29
30

31

32
33

34
35
*36

PART NO.

00-855999-00001
00-856101-00002
NS-025-16
WL-006-27
00-856017-00001
00-853285-00001
FP-028-15
FP-015-17
00-855954-00001
00-855968-00001
FP-015-17
FP-040-42
FP-069-06
00-855975-00001
SC-047-42
FP-090-36
00-856045-00001
00-856528-00001
SC-066-06
00-856529-00001
FE-016-32
00-410472-00008
00-854700-0001
FE-023-88
00-857113-00001
00-857129-00001
00-857114-00001
00-857130-00001
SC-041-11
WL-006-23
00-855940-00001
00-857131-00001
00-856572-00001
00-856572-00002
00-856572-00003
00-856573-00001
00-856573-00002
00-856573-00003
00-856025-00001
00-856098-00001
00-856024-00001
00-856099-00001
00-855856-00001
00-856042-00001
SC-093-27
00-856021-00001
00-856095-00001
00-856022-00001
00-856022-00002
00-858771-00001
00-858755-00001
00-858756-00001
00-858754-00001

00-858757-00001
00-858769-00001

00-858770-00001
00-858768-00001

K6ETT & K12ETT ASSEMBLY
NAME OF PART
KEHE ASSY. (KBETT). . eiiutieiieietie ettt ettt ettt et e bt e st esbe e e bt e st e e sbeeenaeesmbeenbaeeaeeannnns

Kettle Assy. (K12ETT)
Crown Nut 3/8-16 (SST)

Lockwasher 3/8 HeliCal (SST)......uuiuiiiiiiiieie et e e 1
Tilt Handle

KNOD = PrESS Ottt ettt ettt snees e e e e eanee 1
Pipe Plug 1/2 SqQ. HA. (Brass).......cccuiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e 1
Elbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 Deg. (BrassS)......ccuteiuiiiiieiiieiiie ettt e e 1

GAUGE, PrESSUIE.... ittt et e e e e bt e e e e ate e e e eabae e e e aasbeaessbeeeensnnbsbbnnenen 1
ValVe - REIEF (50 PSI)...c.uiiiiiiiiieiee ettt sttt 1
EIbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 DEJ. (BraSS).....cceueeiuieiiieitieeieeaieeeteeeteeeeee et eesteeesteeeeieeesneeensaeeaeaannes 1
Pipe 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (BraSS)....ccuueeteertieaieeiiieeteesiieateesieeeteesaeeeteesieeesbeesabeeseeanaeesbeeanseeeaaaannns 1
TE - PIPE 1/2 X 1/2 X /4 (BraSS)....cceuueeieeiieeitie ettt ettt ettt ettt be ettt sbe e e e e anenneeas 1
[O70) =T o 1Yo B (o] o TSRS PTSSRUPPPPt 1
Set Screw 3/8-16 x 1/2 Hex Hdls., CUP Pl......oeeiiiiee et 3
Coupling = ANCROT 1/8 (BraSS).......utiiueiiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt et ee e 1
SWITCR = PrESSUIE. ...ttt ettt e et e e e et e e et ee e e taeeeeanseeeeenseeeennnnsnnnnnenen 1
Bracket - Power Supply

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....ceitiieiiiieiireeie e AR
Cover - Terminal BIOCK........c.ccooiiiii e 1
Bushing - SNap (EIECHACAL).......ccoiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
Block - Terminal (3-POIE).......ccouuiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e 1
Fuse, 3 Amp Class CC Time Delay Not Shown in lllustration AR
(U e R 1o 0 oo FE U STPUPPPRTN 1
Cover - Heater ACCESS (KBETT).....coitieiiiiiieiieeiee ettt sttt ettt sttt be e s e et eeaeenn 1
Cover, Heater ACCESS (KT2ETT ). ittt ettt e e 1
Gasket - Heater ACCESS (KBETT).....coiiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt e e 1
Gasket, Heater Cover (KT2ETT) ..ottt 1

Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST) (Before S/N 463030197 ).......cccccuvviiriieieniiieeaanans AR
Lockwasher 5/16 Helical (SST) (Before S/N 463030197 ).......ceiuieureieiienienieee e
Seal - Heating Element (K6ETT) (Before S/N 463030197)

Gasket, Heating Element (K12ETT) (Before S/N 463030197 )......ccccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 1
Element - Heating (208/240 VAC) (K6ETT) (Before S/N 463030197 )......c.eevvvrieeriiiieeiiieeae 1
Element - Heating (480 VAC) (K6ETT) (Before S/N 463030197 )......c.covvirmienieniirieiieeaiieeane 1
Element - Heating (380 VAC) (K6ETT) (Before S/N 463030197).....ccccuuieiiiiieaiiieeiieeeiiieeeeeis 1
Element - Heating (208/240 VAC) (K12ETT) (Before S/N 463030197)......cccvuveeiiieeeniiieaaaanns 1
Element - Heating (480 VAC) (K12ETT) (Before S/N 463030197).......ceeeiirianiiieiiieeiiiieee e 1
Element - Heating (380 VAC) (K12ETT) (Before S/N 463030197).......ceveiirieniiiiiiieeiiiieeeeee 1
Gasket - Element Bottom Cover (K6ETT)

Gasket - Element Bottom Cover (K12ETT).....uiiiiiiiiieiieeiee ettt 1
Cover - Element Bottom (KBETT)......ccouiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt e e 1
Cover - Element Bottom (KT2ETT)....ccoiiiiiieiiiieieee et 1
Probe - Water LEVEL........cocuiiiiiiii ettt e e 1
Sensor - Temperature

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....citeiiiiiiiriiiierienereeee st 3
CoVer (BOtOM) (KBETT ). uieieeiiieiie ettt ettt ettt e e st e e e abe e e e e satb e e e sasnnbsneenenes 1
(070 (= ]e 10 ] a0 ) I (24 = I 1 TP 1
Gasket - BOtomM Cover (KBETT)......coiiiiiiieiiieiiee ettt ettt et st e st ee b e e bee e aeaaan 1
Gasket - Bottom Cover (KT2ETT)...ui ittt sttt ee e 1
Gasket (Starting S/N 4683030197 ).....cuueiiuieeiiieeiiee ettt b et e e 1
Element - Heating (480 VAC) (7.5 Kw) (K6ETT) (Starting S/N 463030197).......ccccuvverineeeeannns 1
Element - Heating (208/240 VAC) (10 Kw) (KBETT) (Starting S/N 463030197).......cccccvevurennne 1
Element - Heating (208/240 VAC) (12/16 Kw) (K12ETT) (Starting S/N 463030197)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
Element - Heating (480 VAC) (12 Kw) (8 Bolt Flange) (K12ETT) (Starting S/N

1G0T I S 1

Washer (Starting S/N 4630307197 ).......ueiiiiiiiie ettt e e
Screw (Starting S/N 463030197)....
GASKEE (8 HOIE). ...ttt et e e ettt e e e be e e e e snnbe e e enbeeeennnntebrnneeen

* Not Shown

F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025)



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
\

22 SD-019-29

23 00-854766-00001
24 00-857123-00001
25 00-856574-00001
26 00-857410-00001
27 00-857417-00001
28 00-857418-00001

___________________________________

Screw 6-20 x 1/2

Nut - Speed 3 Type

Cover - Control Box

Kit - Control Box Seal
Harness - Main

Harness - Pressure Switch
Harness - Heating Element

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

...................................

\

15

K6ETT & K12ETT CONTROL PANEL

F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025)



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61599

PART NO.

00-856026-00001
00-855801-00001
00-855977-00001
WS-006-44
RR-006-22
00-855909-00001
00-855902-00001
SC-041-50
00-855901-00001
SC-082-38
NS-015-13
00-855028-00001
00-857112-00001
00-294500-00033

00-840115

00-840115

00-844070-00001
00-857120-00001
00-857389-00001
00-855797-00005
00-854647-00001
SD-019-29

00-854766-00001
00-857123-00001
00-856574-00001
00-857410-00001
00-857417-00001
00-857418-00001

K6ETT & K12ETT CONTROL PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.
PIVOE SEOP. ..ttt ettt e e e 1
OVETTAY ...ttt ettt et a ettt et na et e ettt e e 1
SPriNG = COMPIESSION.......uiiitiiiieiie ettt sttt ettt e ettt et e st e e sbe e sare e e eeneeeeeens 1
AT T g T (S 1 TP PRPU RN
Retaining Ring 1/4 In. (SST).
Gasket - Shaft.........oooi e
Bracket - FAUCEL..........ooi e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST).c.uuiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 4
ST 14T o Lo [ PP P PP PPPPPPP 2
Bolt Sq. Neck 3/8-16 X 1 RA. HA. (SST)...cceiiiiieieieee e 4
NUL 3/8-168 HEX (SST ). utiiiieiieiiesteeie sttt ettt ettt st e et e e te e e eteenseare e seeneenneeanneeeanes 4
BIOCK = FUSE....eiiiieeiie ettt et e et e e e e e e et e e e e ss e e e ssteeeeanseeee e nneeeeennneeeaeeaeaeenn 1
CONtroller - TEMPETATUE. .......cuiiiiii ittt ettt et eee e 1
Transformer(60 VA)(208/240/60/1)(208/240/60/3)(480/60/3)(200/50/3)(Electric
BOOSLET)... ..t ettt h et enn e e e aan 1
Contactor (25 Amp.)...
CONACION (25 AIMIP.) ettt et enr e e e ne e s 2
CONLIOl = LOW WALET ... . eiiee ettt ettt et e e e st e e e esste e e e e nneeeeessseeeesnsseaeensnnsnsnnnnnen 1
SUPPOIE = BEAMNG. ...ttt ettt et na e be e et e e e e e 1
0] (=1 a1 (10T 0 0 1=Y (] SRR 1
Switch Assy. (Power with Indicator LIGhts)...........cccciiiiiiiii e 1
KNOD = CONTIOL....ee ettt bttt sn et e e e e e eanee 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B......ccociiiiiiiiiieeee e AR
Nut - Speed 3 TYPE....coeiiiieeiiiiee e

Cover - Control Box....
Kit - Control Box Seal.

[ = T LY TR 1Y = T o PSPPSRIt
Harness - Pressure SWItCh..........ccuiii it e e e e e e eaaaeeas 1
Harness - Heating EIEMENt............oo i 1

F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025)



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

L L—~+—38 27
-
1 36 ﬁ
J;‘\35 286 29
(I
Il ©
S ——
33 32 28 20 |ﬂ|
30
L
% ||
.
K20ETT ASSEMBLY

F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025) -8-



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

K20ETT ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61600
1 00-855809-00001  COVEI ASSY....euueitieutiiteeteaitestt et st e bt et et e e st ie e s bt et e sae e et ees e bt et e et e e bt eaeeabe et e eaeene e e et nbeee e e nbeeeenenas 1
2 00-855808-00001  Bearing HOUSING ASSY......ceitutiieiiuiieeeaiiee e ittt ee ettt e e ettt e e eate e e e e abe e e e e beeeeaaaebeeeaabbeeeasneeesasnnenbnnnnnes 1
3 00-833501 VAIVE 172 ANGIE.....ciiii e ettt et 1
4 FP-054-08 PP 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (SST).uriiietieiieiteete sttt ettt 4
5 00-833648-00002  Valve - SWING CheCk 1/2" (BraSsS)......cccuutiiuiiarieieiiee ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
6 00-855912-00001  KEIE ASSY ... iuteiiiiiiit ittt ettt ettt h et ettt e b et e ee bt e nab e e sae e e eab e e nabees e e e e e aanee 1
7 00-853285-00001  KNOD = PreSS ON.....uiiiiiiiiiieieie ittt sttt ettt sb e bt st e s bt e b e et e es e e e e e anenns 1
8 00-855936-00001  HANGAIE = Tilt...e..eeieeeiiitieie ettt ettt ettt e et e e ene e et emee et emeeane e e e e nneeeeneees 1
9 FP-040-42 PP 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (BraSS)...eueeueeiueeuieaieeiesie ettt ettt e e aneeeanneee e 1

10 FP-069-06 Tee - PIP€ 1/2 X 1/2 X /4 (BIaSS).....couuiiiuieaiieitie ettt ettt sttt e 1

1 00-855954-00001  Gauge, Pressure

12 00-855968-00001  Valve - RelEf (50 PSI)......cociiiiiiiiiieieieseeeste ettt 1

13 FP-015-17 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 DEQ. (BrasS)........ceruertiriireiriieniieiestestee sttt sie et e annnee e 1

14 WL-006-35 LOCKWASHET 1/2 Light (SST ... eiitiieiieiiie ettt ettt en e e e e e e e 1

15 NS-049-14 NUE ACOMN 172513 (SST ).ttt sttt ettt et r e enn e e neeeanns 1

16 00-855975-00001  Collar - PIVO STOP.......eieiriieiiieiiieei ettt e e et 1

17 SC-047-42 Set Screw 3/8-16 x 1/2 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt......eeeiiiieeeecee et 3

18 FP-090-36 Coupling - ANCNOT 1/8 (BraSs).........ciueiuieiiiieeieeie et 1

19 00-856045-00001  Switch - Pressure........cccceveveeveeiieeessiee e

20 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)

21 00-857129-00001  Cover, Heater ACCESS.......c.ceveveveienieinieeieeeas

22 00-857130-00001  Gasket, HEAtEr COVET.........cccuuuiiieie ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e aaae e e e e e ssaann s

23 SC-041-11 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST) (Before S/N 463030197 )......c.cevviervieniieiiiniieeens AR

24 00-857131-00001  Gasket, Heating Element (Before S/N 463030197)

25 00-856573-00001  Element - Heating (208/240 VAC) (Before S/N 463030197 )........ccceeriiiieriiienienieeiesee e 1
00-856573-00002  Element - Heating (480 VAC) (Before S/N 463030197 )........cciveviiieriiierienieeieseese e 1
00-856573-00003  Element - Heating (380 VAC) (Before S/N 463030197 )........ccoueiiiieriiiirieiinreseesesee e 1

26 00-856042-00001  SENSOr - TEMPEIALUIE. .......veieiieiiee et e ettt ee e ettt e e e sttt e e e staaeeeseateeeessaeeeesasaeaeesssaeeesasseeesssnnsnsnnnnnes 1

27 00-855856-00001  Probe = Water LEVEL.......cccuiiiiiiiiii ettt et ettt e e e e 1

28 00-855961-00001  Cover - Heating Element BOtIOM...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiecei e 1

29 00-855962-00001  Gasket - Heating Element BOttOM............oouiiiiiiiii e 1

30 00-857355-00001  SUPPOIt = KELHIE. ......eeieeieeie ettt ettt e e e e e eeneenne e e e e nreeeeneees 1

31 00-881526 Leg - With 611 Adjustable FIange FOOL............ooi e 4

32 SC-093-27 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....eitiiiiiiereeieseee e 3

33 00-855958-00001  COVET = BOLOM......ciiiiiiiieitie ittt sttt b ettt e et e et 1

34 00-856022-00003  Gasket - BOOM COVET.........oiiiiiieeiiie ettt et e e st e e et b e e s enbeeeeaenntnbeeenees 1

35 SC-041-28 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST)....

36 WL-006-27

37 00-856576-00001

38 00-855804-00001

39 00-855909-00001

40 00-855805-00001

41 00-858771-00001

42 00-858754-00001
00-858757-00001  Element - Heating (480 VAC) (12 Kw) (8 Bolt Flange) (Starting S/N 463030197)...........cccc...... 1

43 00-858769-00001  Washer (Starting S/N 4630307197 ).....cueeuiiiirieriierie ettt ee e snee e e 8

44 00-858770-00001  Screw (Starting S/N 483030197 )......coueeiirieiiieeieite ettt sttt 8

45 00-855974-00001  BUMPET = NYION. ..ottt b et b e bt ettt be e et et e e et 1

-9- F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025)



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

A
i

21

C)

C]

SD-019-29 Screw 6-20 x 1/2
00-855911-00001 Cover - Control Box
00-856575-00001 Kit - Control Box Seal
00-857410-00002 Harness - Main
00-857417-00002 Harness - Pressure Switch
00-857418-00002 Harness - Heating Element

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ,

_—_—_————_—_,

K20ETT CONTROL PANEL

F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025)

-10 -



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61601

PART NO.

00-857359-00001
00-855801-00001
00-855977-00001
WS-008-48
RR-012-34
00-854766-00001
00-855909-00001
00-855902-00001
SC-041-50
00-855901-00001
SC-082-38
NS-015-13
00-410472-00008
00-855028-00001
00-857112-00001
00-856149-00001
FE-023-88
00-294500-00033

00-840115

00-844070-00001
00-855896-00001
00-857389-00001
00-854667-00001
00-854693-00001
00-855797-00005
00-854647-00001
SD-019-29

00-855911-00001
00-856575-00001
00-857410-00002
00-857417-00002
00-857418-00002

K20ETT CONTROL PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.
Y7 PSRRI 1
Overlay
SPrING = COMPIESSION......uiiiutiiiieiiit ettt ettt ettt ettt b e sae e bt st e e bt e st e e saeenareeanenneeeeeens 1
WWVASNET (SST ).ttt ettt ettt ettt b e st e et nan e et e e e et eees 2
RING - REtAINING 1/4 IN....oiiiii ettt e e e e 1
N[0 ST o T=T=To I T Y/ o= TP TRUPRUORPPIE 10
Gasket - Shaft
Bracket - FAUCEL.......ooo et e e e e e e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX Hd. (SST).cuuiiiiiieiiee ettt e e 4
ST 4T o Lo T PP O PP PPPPPPP 2
Bolt Sq. Neck 3/8-16 X 1 RA. H. (SST)....utiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e 4
NUE 3/8-16 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt ettt e be e sae e et s tae e e e e eanee 4
Block - Terminal (3-POIE).........ccuiiiiiii e 1
BIOCK = FUSE.....eeiieeeiie ettt ettt e et e e et e e et e e e e ss e e e ssteeeeanseeee e nneeeeennneeeaeeaeeeenn 1
Controller - Temperature...
Panel - EIECrCal CONTIOIS. ... et e et e e st e et e e e eeeaeeaaaeens
LUG = GIOUNG. ...ttt ettt et a et et e e et e e bt e st e et naneesbneeeeeeanee 1
Transformer(60 VA)(208/240/60/1)(208/240/60/3)(480/60/3)(200/50/3)(Electric
[0 To T (=T o VO P PP POPPPPRN 1
(070101 c=Tex (o T (24 T Y11 o B T PSSP PTPPPPPN 2
(70T a o] I oY= | (= SRS UPPPP 1

BeANNG SUPPOMT. ...ttt ettt ettt sttt ettt e e e e 1
POtENtOMELET . ... et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
BIACKET . ...ceeeieeieeee et e e e e e e e —r e e e e e e e e aaaaaaes 1
Shaft - ROIAIY S@aL.....cuiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e sttt e e e anbeeeeasnbeeareneees 1
Switch Assy. (Power with Indicator LIghts).........ccoouiiiiiiiiiie e 1
[NCaTe] I @704 | (1o FO PSPPSRt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.. AR
[0V A 0o T a1 o]l = o ) PSP UPPRRTOORUPPPPt 1
Kit = CONIOl BOX S@aL......cccviiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e ar e e e s ean e e e e eeaaeeeas 1
Harness - Main

Harness - Pressure SWItCh.........cooouiiiiiiee e e e e 1
Harness - Heating EIEMENT...........c.oiiiiiiii et 1

11 - F-37146 Rev. A (December 2025)



ELECTRIC COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 37146 Rev. A DECEMBER 2025 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



